United Nations A/AC.265/2003/4/Corr.1



Distr.: General 9 June 2003

Original: English

Ad Hoc Committee on a Comprehensive and Integral International Convention on the Protection and Promotion of the Rights and Dignity of Persons with Disabilities

New York, 16-27 June 2003

Views submitted by Governments, intergovernmental organizations and United Nations bodies concerning a comprehensive and integral international convention on the protection and promotion of the rights and dignity of persons with disabilities

Note by the Secretary-General

### Corrigendum

### Paragraph 18

After the words "other international instruments relating to disability" insert the words "inter alia".

### Paragraph 32, first sentence

For the submitted text of a convention read the text of a convention.

## Paragraph 57, first sentence

For the six core treaties read the seven core treaties.

### Paragraph 57, second sentence

The sentence should read:

The jurisprudence and the experience of the human rights treaty bodies with regard to disability should also be reflected. The experience of disability NGOs and national human rights institutions should also be taken into consideration.

# Paragraph 58, final sentence

The sentence should read:

The High Commissioner will submit his recommendations on the issue to the Secretary-General in September 2003, and they will be made available to the Committee at its next session.